North Fork Neighborhood Association

Wondland, WA

Welcome to Your Neighborhood Association!

Meeting Tuesday, January 24 at 7 p.m. Oak Tree Restaurant-or attend virtually on Zoom! See other side for more info! PRESORTED STANDARD U.S. POSTAGE PAID VANCOUVER, WA PERMIT No. 130

Welcome to the newly reorganized North Fork Neighborhood

Association (NFNA)! If you are receiving this mailing, you are located within our North Fork Neighborhood. We are a non-political neighborhood group, with no fees or dues. We are NOT an HOA.

This group was originally formed in 1997. We hope you will join us for our first meeting of 2023. NFNA's mission is to provide our neighborhood with current information pertaining to our area and to help promote and maintain the quality of life in our corner of northwest Clark County. Our volunteers will regularly receive information from Clark County so that our members can be better informed on issues such as road construction, planning and zoning changes, and new housing or business developments in our area.

Check out our page on the county's web site! www.clark.wa.gov/county-manager/north-fork

North Fork Lewis River Neighborhood Association's boundary map: https://gis.clark.wa.gov/ccimages/MapGallery/PDF/
North Fork Lewis River Landscape 36x48.pdf

 * Our boundary includes \sim 798 households and 8.20 sq. miles.



Neighborhood association newsletters are copied free of charge by the Clark County Neighborhood Outreach Office and Clark County's Print Shop. The information and views expressed are solely those of the neighborhood association and not of Clark County Government.

<u>NEIGHBORHOOD MEETING</u>

TUESDAY, January 24, 2023 7:00-8:30 pm

Attend the meeting in person at:
The Oak Tree—1020 Atlantic Ave, Woodland
OR via Zoom virtual meeting link: https://bit.ly/NorthFork_01-24-2023

Questions? or to be added to our email list: northforkneighborhood@gmail.com

MEETING AGENDA:

- Meet our new Clark County District 5 Councilor, Sue Marshall
- Review and approve our Association Bylaws
 (you can view the proposed bylaws on our page on the county's website at: www.clark.wa.gov/county-manager/north-fork)
- Take nominations and vote in our Association officers
- Discuss the proposed Cardai Hill Rock Quarry

For more information about Clark County neighborhood organizations, visit https://clark.wa.gov/county-manager/about-neighborhood-associations